
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3519
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
ESI DIENTAL COLLEGE
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has announced to set yp Employee State Insurance (ESI) Dental College at Ezukone, Kollam in Kerala;

(b)if so, the present status of the proposal; and

(c)the time by which the college is Uikely to be established and start functioning? ANSWKR

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a) & (b): Construction of some Medical Education Projects of Employees` State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) is in progress. Dental College at Ezukone, Kollam in Kerala will be considered after completion of ongoing projects.

(c): Establishment of Medical Education Projects involves creation of large scale infrastructure and fulfillment of various regulatory conditions for obtaining peirmission of the Dentall Council of India for which no definite time schedule can be given.
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